		Docket No.	: BUR9-2000-0079-US1
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	R 11-27	7-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 08A/REV02			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 🔻		27687	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nicole S. Carpenter Do	nald W. Rakowski	2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(les).
Robert E. Fields Richard S. Ray) Name: International Business Machines Corporation	
Nicholas Mone, Jr. Gary M. Prescott	2.0	Address: New Orchard Ros	ad SS(
-)70 /70
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	s) 🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			P
X Assignment	Merger	·····	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Armonk	State/Prov.: <u>NY</u>
Other		Country: United States	ZIP: 10504
Execution Date: 031	<u>č</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed to		the execution date of the appli	cation is:
-	-		
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
14/702348	Additional numbers	Yes X No	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved:
Name: James M. Leas		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
Registration No. 34,372		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: IBM Corp		credited or debited to de	
Intellectual Property Law Depart	ment, 972E	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
1000 River Street	······································	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Essex Junction	State/Prov.: VT	·	
Country: United States	ZIP: 05452	09-0456	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	r attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		,	
James M. Leas, Reg. No. 34,372		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Person Signing] Total number of pages including ca	Signature over sheet, attachments, and	3 Date
			ATENT
		REEL: 0112	64 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City	(1) Nicole Susanne Carpenter County of Chittenden	City of Essex Junction and State of Vermont
and	(2) Robert E. Fields County of Chittenden	City of Essex Junction and State of Vermont
and	(3) Nicholas Mone, Jr. County of Chittenden	City of Essex Junction and State of Vermont
and	(4) Gary Michael Prescott County of Chittenden	City of Essex Junction and State of Vermont
and	(5) Donald Walter Rakowski County of Chittenden	City of Essex Junction and State of Vermont
and	(6) Richard S. Ray County of Chittenden	City of Essex Junction and State of Vermont

Title

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD TO REDUCE DOWNTIME WHILE IMPLANTING GeF₄

Dates That Inventors Signed the Declaration

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 1 3 1	2000, and (2) 1 C 31	2000, and
(3) I <mark>්</mark> 31	2000, and (4) $1 < 1 < 7$	2000, and
(5) 10131	2000 and (6)	2000.
TC 1 M	- 431	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York. having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Express Mail No.: EL046615544US Docket Number: BUR9-2000-0079-US1 (1) Signed at Essex Junction, V7 City on 10/31/00 Date signature Nicole Carpenter) inventor First Name Middle Initial Last Name (2) Signed at ESSEX SUNCTION City on 10/31/00 Date signature Robert E. Fields) inventor First Name Middle Initial Last Name (3) Signed at Essex Junction VT City 10 31100 on Date signature Ni¢holas Mone, Jr.) inventor First Name Middle Initial Last Name (4) Signed at ESSEX SCT. IT City on 10/31/00 Date signature Μ. Prescott) inventor Middle Initial Last Name (5) Signed at 25552 x Jer. VERLIOHOT City 10/31/00 on Date signature (Donald W. Rakowski) inventor First Name Middle Initial Last Name (6) Signed at FSSEX JANCTON, VI City 10/31/00 on Date signature Richard Ray) inventor Middle mitial First Name Last-Náme

PAGE 2 OF 2

RECORDED: 10/31/2000